This study examined the degree of organizational commitment, the content of 
bases of power, and the relationship between organizational commitment and 
bases of power of high school and university stages of elite university basketball 
players in Japan. One hundred sixty-six (166) university basketball players from 
the Kanto University Basketball Federation Men's Division 1 League took part in 
this study. They completed questionnaires about their high school and university 
coaches. For organizational commitment, affective commitment was significantly